subsequent notification and eventual settlement, the outstanding claims provisions
are not known with certainty at the balance sheet, and must instead be estimated as
explained above.

Consequently, the ultimate liabilities will vary as a result of subsequent
developments.  Differences resulting from reassessment of the ultimate liabilities are
recognised in subsequent financial statements.

EQ Insurance Company Limited

Notes to the financial statements
For the financial year ended 31 December 2021

-  31  -

3.

(a)

The table below is intended to illustrate the level of uncertainty within the claims
reserves and unearned premiums reserves:

Two scenarios are shown:

(i) The impact (based on the actuarial model) of increasing claims provision

and unearned premium reserves from the level that provides the best
estimate to the level that provides a 75% level of assurance.

(ii) The impact of increasing all individually estimated case reserves by 5%
illustrating the sensitivity of the claims provision to the individual estimates
formulated by loss adjusters.

 Increase/
(decrease)

of net
insurance
contract
liabilities

Increase/
(decrease)

in profit
before tax

  $'000 $'000

2021

Increase claims provision and

unearned premium reserves from
best estimate to 75% adequacy level

   4,639   (4,639)
Increase reported claims case

reserves by 5%

   1,527   (1,527)

2020

Increase claims provision and

unearned premium reserves from
best estimate to 75% adequacy level

4,308

(4,308)
Increase reported claims case

reserves by 5%

1,452

(1,423)

EQ Insurance Company Limited

Notes to the financial statements
For the financial year ended 31 December 2021

-  32  -

3.

(b) Impairment of available-for-sale investments

The Company records impairment charges on available-for-sale equity investments
when there has been a significant or prolonged decline in the fair value below their

[…]

-  Debt securities  17,503,482   17,503,482

Due from insured,
agents and
brokers

6,708,812

113,747

12,706

6,835,265
Due from reinsurers  248,780   248,780
Other assets*  1,435,052  5,763  1,440,815
Cash, bank

balances and
deposits

85,615,995

44,277

505,474

86,165,746

Total financial

assets

124,323,021

44,277

624,984

12,706

125,004,988

Trade and other

payables

12,292,333

670

66,374

56,821

12,416,198
Lease liabilities  1,525,492   1,525,492

Total financial

liabilities

13,817,825

670

66,374

56,821

13,941,690

* Excluding prepayments amounting to $270,744.

EQ Insurance Company Limited

Notes to the financial statements
For the financial year ended 31 December 2021

-  61  -

22.

(e)

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the
to a reasonably possible change in the USD and RM exchange rates against the
respective functional currencies of the Company, with all other variables held
constant.

  Profit before tax
  2021 2020

RM/SGD

strengthened 5% (2020:5%)  -2 -2
weakened 5% (2020:5%)  +2 +2

USD/SGD

strengthened 5% (2020:5%)  -44 -28
weakened 5% (2020:5%)  +44 +28

(f) Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting financial
obligations due to shortage of funds.
primarily from mismatch of the maturities of financial assets and liabilities.  The

funding and
flexibility through the use of stand-by credit facilities.

As at the balance sheet date, trade and other receivables, including those from
related companies, other assets, cash, bank balances and deposits and trade and
other payables, including those from related companies, will mature within one year.

investment securities.

 Less than